

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.5611/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 22/11/2012 in MCC No. 8286/2012 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Bench at Gwalior)

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BUDELSINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 14/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Sylona Mohapatra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.P. Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Lal Pratap Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh,Adv.  
For Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondents, counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List the matter after eight weeks.

In the meantime, implementation of the impugned judgment is stayed. Trial Court is directed to proceed with the matter but no final order shall be passed without permission of this court.

(Anita Malhotra)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar