

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 5611/2013  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/11/2012  
in Miscellaneous Criminal Case No. 8286/2012 passed by the High  
Court of Madhya Pradesh at Gwalior)  
STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BUDEL SINGH & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)  
Date : 31/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.  
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Ms. V. Nagpal, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Aniket Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, we are  
of the opinion that the impugned order passed by the High  
Court does not call for any interference. However, in the  
other case, where the proceedings are going on before the  
Trial Court, the Trial Court shall decide the same without  
being influenced by any of the observations made by the High  
Court in the impugned order.  
With these observations, the special leave petition is  
dismissed.

(Nidhi Ahuja)  
Court Master

(Mala Kumari Sharma)  
Court Master